
NPRQO OPERATION REPORT Ver.1.5

93 U 4 V 20 T Y+ 59 KSCSW: XY M ZXM[X

Pointing on Cygnus-Loop and MNV to Mkn3

PASS 1 PASS 2 PASS 3 PASS 4 PASS 5

Pass No. 930420{1236 930420{1340 930420{1443 930420{1547 930421{0102

Operation X-Rep

DE01-FAINT

OP-OG WRT

Error-Code-Rst

RANGE

X-Rep

STT-CAT-WRT

S-Rep

GIS-CPU-Check

X-Rep

RANGE

X-Rep

Target
Cygnus-on-axis Cygnus-on-axis Cygnus-on-axis Cygnus-Loop-Rim Cygnus ToMKN3

AOS(UT) 17:57:09 19:38:45 21:20:45 23:02:42 00:43:45

LOS(UT) 18:10:30 19:52:07 21:33:52 23:15:23 00:55:41

Max-El 34.353 77.979 Zenith 45.513 14.413

Time 18:03:26 19:45:02 | 23:08:43 00:49:51

Rep-band X X S X X

Rep-start 17:58:34 19:39:46 21:21:46/21:26:16 23:03:42 00:46:07

Rep-status Completed Completed Interrupted Completed Completed

DP-mode OBS OBS/ACS/OBS OBS OBS OBS

ACS-mode Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing

ACS-spn/�

s

night! 18:9

�

night! 18:9

�

18:9

�

18:0

�

18:0

�

Attitude

2

4

313.577

58.208
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313.577
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313.578

58.208
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312.682

59.012

3.078

3

5
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4

312.682

59.011

3.077

3
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OP-start 18:07:32 Cont. Cont. Cont. Cont.

start CE 6Dh 06h 19h 25h 2Ch

SIS-mode

Brt-Fnt/Brt-Fnt

Fnt/Fnt Fnt/Fnt Fnt/Fnt Fnt/Fnt

S0/1-TECT �39:73=�39:53 �40:26=�40:16 �40:99=�40:89 �41:28=�41:23 �42:40=�42:30

S0/1-CCDT �61:81=�61:81 �61:71=�61:81 �61:71=�61:81 �61:71=�61:81 �61:71=�61:81

GIS-mode

PH MES PH MES PH MES PH MES PH MES

GIS LD Hit 30cps/31cps 34cps/35cps 31cps/32cps 32cps/32cps 30cps/32cps

P X Y R S Pos MErr HV HL Gain RT-L RT-U Temp RBMT CalPk RT Pk CalCnt/time

10 8 8 5 0
FLF

|

3/4

48 159 218 11.5 10.9 418.17 183.94

1430cts(K

�

)

Pass: s9304201236 3/4

40 159 218 5.9 437.97 182.44

1451cts(K

�

)

GIS Mode Changes: no

Battery Condition (min/max)

BAT V{A BAT V{B BAT I{A BAT I{B BAT T{A BAT T{B Charge/Discharge

20.20/23.40 20.20/23.50 �4.34/4.73 �4.47/4.76 4.55/8.74 4.82/8.46 no good data

Comment: \a:I^" Cyg-Loop:gm;x>:6/ (FAX.=.2$! Loop:rc*;3+@7x(5e
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